

ગીનગાંધી નામની સ્વામીશ્રી પદની જે હેતુથી સજાઈ ગઈ

અને પાસની જાણ

4004

મીનગાંધી મમલો

મીનગાંધી મમલો 2024-2025

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

મીનગાંધી (સે)

મીનગાંધી સ્વામીશ્રી પદની જાણ DIVISION

મીનગાંધી સ્વામીશ્રી પદની જાણ SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

2nd Account Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

7

EXERCISES FOR THE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of WBM G-3 etc to complete all job.					
		$1 \times 15 \times (3.75 + 4 + 4.5)$		$\times 0.075 = 4.5$	
		$+ 3.75$			
		4			
		$1 \times 30 \times (3.75 + 8.5)$		$\times 0.075 = 8.55$	
		2			
		$1 \times 2 \times 30 \times 3.75$		$\times 0.075 = 16.87$	
		$1 \times 30 \times (3.75 + 4 + 4.5)$		$\times 0.075 = 9.4$	
		$+ 4.5 + 5.0$			
		$+ 3.75$			
		6			
		$1 \times 25 \times (3.75 + 4 + 3.8 + 3.0)$		$\times 0.075 = 6.80$	
		4			
		Total Qty = 46.10 m ³			

(2) Construction of panel concrete pavement thickness as per design with 43 grade cement etc to complete all job.

$1 \times 4 \times 30 \times 3.75$	=	450
$1 \times 3 \times 30 \times 3.75$	=	337.5
$1 \times 1 \times 30 \times 3.75$	=	112.5
$1 \times 15 \times (3.75 + 4 + 4.5)$	=	60
$+ 3.75$		
4		
$1 \times 30 \times (3.75 + 3.8)$	=	114
2		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
(1) Providing and fixing working bench mark pillars ----- etc to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB page (01) = 0.4 Km					
① Rs 13878.34/Km = Rs 5511.33					
(2) Clearing and grubbing road land width ----- to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB Page (02) = 0.12 ha					
① Rs 72891.00/ha = Rs 8746.92					
(3) Box cutting side of BES to provide Rigid pavement ----- etc to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB page (02) = 56 m ³					
① Rs 95.96/m ³ = Rs 5373.76.					
(4) Construction of subgrade & earth shoulder etc ----- to complete all job.					
Qty. vide MB Page NO: (03) = 365.60					
① Rs 243.99/m ³ = Rs 89,203.					
(5) Providing GSB laying spreading etc ----- to complete all job.					
Qty. vide MB page (03) = 74.78 m ³					
① Rs 2411.07/m ³ = Rs 180299.81					
(6) providing laying spreading WBM Grade-3 ----- etc to complete all job					
Qty vide MB page (5) and (7) = (46.1+67.5) = 113.6 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Complete all job.					
Qty. vide MB page (10) = 08					
① Rs 3950.38/No. = Rs 31603.					
(13) Providing and fixing 900mm wide octagon board etc to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB page (9) = 1					
① Rs 7984.93 = Rs 7985					
(14) Road making with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc to complete all job.					
Qty. vide MB page (9) = 90m					
① Rs 91259 = Rs 73007.					
(15) Providing and fixing of typical MMGSU/ informatory board etc to complete all job.					
Qty = 03 NOS					
Vide MB page (9)					
① Rs 10057.32 = Rs 30172					
(16) Earthwork in excavation for board etc to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB page (10) = 3.60 m ³					
① Rs 384.62/m ³ = Rs 1385					
(17) Laying 1st class bedding type (B) etc to complete all job.					
Qty vide MB page (10) = 1.13 m ³					
① Rs 536.62/m ³ = Rs 606					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Providing and laying RCC NP3 pipe --- etc to complete all job.					
Qty. vide MB Page (10) = 7.50 m					
① Rs 766.49/m					= Rs 5749
(19) Brick masonry in cc (1:3) in parapet --- etc to complete all job					
Qty vide MB Page (10) = 2.88 m ³					
① Rs 5705.89					= Rs 16432.96
(20) plastering with cement mortar on brickwork --- etc to complete all job					
Qty vide MB Page (10) = 20.16 m ²					
① Rs 180.18/m ²					= Rs 3632.52
(21) painting two coats on new cc surface --- etc to complete all job					
Qty vide MB Page (10) = 20.16 m ²					
① Rs 130.14/m ²					= Rs 2623.62
Total = Rs 24,66,296					
Add. L. Cost (1%)					= (+) 24663
Add S. Fee					= (+) Rs 1377.9
					<u>Rs 25047.38</u>
Add GST (18%)					= (+) Rs 4508.53
Grand Total = Rs 29,555.91.					

Continuation

